Date: 19.05.2023

Place: KOLKATA

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

IDFC First Bank Limited

(erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) CIN: L65110TN2014PLC097792

Registered Office: - KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai- 600031. Tel: +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022

Notice under Section 13 (2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

The following borrowers and co-borrowers availed the below mentioned secured loans from IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) The loans of the below-mentioned borrowers and co-borrowers have been secured by the mortgage of their respective properties. As they have failed to adhere to the terms and conditions of the respective loan agreements and had become irregular, their loan were classified as NPA as per the RBI guidelines. Amounts due by them to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) are mentioned as per respective notices issued more particularly described in the following table and further interest on the said amounts shall also be applicable and the same will be charged as per contractual rate with effect from their respective dates.

Sr No.	Loan Account No.	Type of Loan	Name of borrowers and co-borrowers	Section 13 (2) Notice Date	Outstanding amount as per Section 13 (2) Notice	Property Address
1	28544991 & 33955324	LOAN AGAINST PROPERTY	1. ANAND KUMAR PRASAD 2. JALESHWAR PRASAD	26.04.2023	7,83,692.38/-	ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND MEASURINNG ABOUT 8 CHITTACKS AND 36 SQ FT ALONGWITH A STRUCTURE STANDING THEREON LYING AND SITUATED AT DISTRICT SOUTH 24 PARGANAS, TILE SHED STRUCTURE MEASURING ABOUT 200 SQ FT STANDING THEREON FORMING PART OF DAG NO. 34 UNDER KHATIAN NO. 211, SHEET NO. 105 (NEW) IN MOUZA GARDENRICH UNDER MOUZA AND P.S GARDEN REACH IN THE DISTRICT SOUTH 24 PARGANAS PRESENTLY KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS MUNICIPAL PREMISES. NO. J-146 PAHARPUR ROAD (AS PER DEED) AND J-146/C PAHARPUR ROAD (AS PER TAX) UNDER MUNICIPAL WARD NO. 133 WITHIN THE LIMITS OF KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KOLKATA PIN CODE- 700024,AND, BOUNDED AS: EAST VENDOR'S LAND, WEST: LAND & HOUSE OF RENUKA GHOSH, NORTH: KMC PASSAGE SOUTH:VENDOR'S LAND

with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) as per the details shown in the above table with contracted rate of interest thereupon from their respective dates and other costs, charges etc. within 60 days from the date of this publication, failing which the undersigned shall be constrained to initiate proceedings, under Section 13 (4) and section 14 of the SARFAESI Act, against the mortgaged properties mentioned hereinabove to realize the amount due to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited). Further you are prohibited under Section 13 (13) of the said Act from transferring the said secured assets either by way of sale/lease or otherwise.

> IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with

PTC India Financial Services Limited



T	l l	Standalone				Consolidated					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			r 18 11		Quarter ended			Year ended	
		Audited (refer note 1 below)	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited (refer note 1 below)	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
		March 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
1	Total income from operations	19,374.86	19,430.65	22,809.94	79,088.21	95,287.79	19,374.86	19,430.65	22,809.94	79,088.21	95,287.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,545.47	4,897.07	3,352.51	23,236.80	17,391.22	4,545.47	4,897.07	3,352.51	23,236.80	17,391.22
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,545.47	4,897.07	3,352.51	23,236.80	17,391.22	4,545.47	4,897.07	3,352.51	23,236.80	17,391.22
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,640.91	3,617.57	2,498.03	17,580.72	12,998.48	3,640.91	3,617.57	2,498.03	17,580.72	12,998.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,650.50	3,599.02	2,498.72	17,623.09	13,931.93	3,650.50	3,599.02	2,498.72	17,623.09	13,931.93
6	Equity Share Capital	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet)	1,80,045.79 (as At 31.03.2023)		1,80,045.79 (as At 31.03.2023)							
8	Earnings per share (for the quarter not annualised) (Face value ₹ 10 per share) in ₹		9	Ó		2 12					
	- Basic	0.57	0.56	0.39	2.74	2.02	0.57	0.56	0.39	2.74	2.02
	- Diluted	0.57	0.56	0.39	2.74	2.02	0.57	0.56	0.39	2.74	2.02

Notes: 1: The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full year and the unaudited published figures upto the third quarter ended

The above is an extract of the detailed format filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and Company's website at http://www.ptcfinancial.com/financialinformation.html.

> For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Dr. Pawan Singh Managing Director and CEO

> > **Year Ended**

Mar. 31, 2023 Mar. 31, 2022

Year ended

26,076.07

6,148.09

6,148.09

4,612.07

4,612.53

1,972.50

17,288.82

11.69

11.69

Year ended

Audited

36,918.98

8,145.93

8,145.93

6,029.68

6,021.33

1,972.50

23,035.55

15.28

15.28

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors

Likhitha Infrastructure Limited

Sd/-

G. Srinivasa Rao

Managing Director

DIN: 01710775

indianexpress.com

Consolidated

Mar. 31, 2022

7,937.00

1,909.10

1,909.10

1,432.53

1,432.98

1,972.50

3.63

3.63

Quarter Ended

Un Audited

8,451.93

2,028.08

2,028.08

1,544.42

1,544.42

1,972.50

3.91

3.91

Year ended Quarter ended Quarter ended Quarter ended

Mar. 31, 2022 Mar. 31, 2023 Dec. 31, 2022

Audited

11,845.01

2,287.71

2,287.71

1,673.18

1,664.81

1,972.50

4.24

4.24

(CIN: L65999DL2006PLC153373)

Registered Office: 7th Floor, Telephone Exchange Building, 8 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110066, India Board: +91 11 26737300 / 26737400 Fax: 26737373 / 26737374 Website: www.ptcfinancial.com, E-mail: info@ptcfinancial.com

Standalone

Mar. 31, 2022

7,929.49

1,808.41

1,808.41

1,367.02

1,367.47

1,972.50

3.47

3.47

Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay stock exchange website, the National stock exchange website and on the company's website.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results field with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements)

Fueling The Future

Mar 31, 2023

10,116.48

2,148.58

2,148.58

1,623.71

1,615.34

1,972.50

4.12

4.12

Quarter Ended

Dec. 31, 2022

Un Audited

9,250.83

2,018.61

2,018.61

1,548.73

1,548.73

1,972.50

3.93

3.93

The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 18th May 2023.

Quarter ended Quarter ended

LIKHITHA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Ameerpet 'X' roads, Yellareddy Guda, Hyderabad TG 500073 INDIA

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Rs in Lakhs Except EPS Data)

Audited

26,068.57

6,047.40

6,047.40

4,546.57

4,547.02

1,972.50

17,236.42

11.52

11.52

Website: www.likhitha.co.in, E-mail: cs@likhitha.in (CIN: L45200TG1998PLC029911)

Regd. Off: 8-3-323, 9th Floor, Vasavi's MPM Grand,

Year Ended

Year ended

Mar. 31, 2023

35,861.52

7,916.61

7,916.61

6,004.37

5,996.02

1,972.50

23,035.19

15.22

15.22

NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION SALE OF ASSETS UNDER **INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTCY CODE, 2016.**

M/s NITHIN GRAINS & MILLS PRIVATE LIMITED

(CIN: U15400AP2014PTC095200)

18-3-60/C, Road No.2, Srihari Colony, Santhi Nagar, Tirupathi-517501, Andhra Pradesh

M/s NITHIN NUTRITIONS PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN: U15122AP2014PTC095051)

18-3-60/C, Sai Sravanthi Kalyana Mandapam, Khadi Colony, Tirupati, AP 517501 IN.

M/s NITHIN PROTEINS PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN: U15137AP2014PTC095221)

18-3-60/C, Road No.2, Srihari Colony, Santhi Nagar, Tirupati-517501, Andhra Pradesh (Above 3 Plants are located at Booragamanda Village, Sodum Mandalam, Piler Sub District, Chittoor Dist) (In Liquidation)

In terms of the Orders of Liquidation by the Hon'ble NCLT, Amaravati Bench, the Liquidator hereby gives Public Notice for sale of businesses of the concern corporate debtors as Going Concern 'he sale is conducted on "As is where is", "As is what is", "whatever there is" basis and 'without recourse" basis under the provisions of Insolvency &Bankruptcy Code, 2016 read with Regulation 32 and 33 of the Insolvency Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations 2016. Name of the Last date for Last Date for Last date for Last Date for Date and

Company undergoing Liquidation	Submission of Bid documents	Declaration of Qualified Bidders	Inspection or Due diligence of assets under auction	Submission of EMD	Time of Auction
M/s. Nithin Grains & Mills Private Limited	02-06-2023	05-06-2023	06/06/2023 to 12/06/2023	14-06-2023	16/06/2023 10:00 AM To 11:00 AM
M/s. Nithin Nutritions Private Limited	02-06-2023	05-06-2023	06/06/2023 to 12/06/2023	14-06-2023	16/06/2023 11:00 AM To 12:00 PM
M/s. Nithin Proteins Private Limited	02-06-2023	05-06-2023	06/06/2023 to 12/06/2023	14-06-2023	16/06/2023 12:00 PM To 01:00 PM

Sale of Business of Corporate Debtor as a Going Concern

Name of the Corporate Debtor	(Amount in Rs.)	(Amount in Rs.)	Incremental Value (Rs.)
M/s. Nithin Grains & Mills Private Limited	2,36,19,600/-	23,61,960/-	Rs. 1 Lakh
M/s. Nithin Nutritions Private Limited	88,20,000/-	8,82,000/-	Rs. 1 Lakh
M/s. Nithin Proteins Private Limited	71,44,200/-	7,14,420/-	Rs. 1 Lakh
A 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4			

Notes, Terms and Conditions: The sale is being conducted without offering any warranties and indemnities.

2. The complete and detailed information about the assets of the company, online e-auction bid form, declaration and undertaking, general terms and conditions of online e-auction sale are available in the "E-auction Process Information Documents". The sale notice must be read along with the "E-auctionProcess Information Documents" which is available at https://www.bankeauctions.com (M/s.C1 India Private Limited) or contact Mr.Dharani, at 9948182222,mail: telangana@c1india.com Interested bidders shall participate after mandatorily reading and agreeing to the relevant terms

and conditions including as prescribed in "E-auction Process Information Documents". 4. It is clarified that this invitation purports to invite prospective bidders and does not create any

kind of bidding obligation on the part of the Liquidator or Corporate Debtor to effectuate the sale. The Liquidator has the absolute right to accept or reject any or all offers or adjourn/ postpone/ cancel the E-auction or withdraw any assets thereof from the auction proceeding at any stage without assigning any reason therefor 5. As per proviso to clause(f) of Section 35 of the Code, the interested bidder shall not be eligible

to submit a bid if he fails to meet the eligibility criteria as set out in Section 29A of the Code (as

The sale shall be subject to the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and Liquidation Process Regulations made thereunder.

7. Documents and EMD shall be submitted to Liquidator through email and hard copy in the format prescribed in the Auction Document on or before 02/06/2023.

ld:ip.caier@gmail.com

In case of any clarifications, please contact the undersigned on Mob No: 9949926945 or Email

Date: 19-05-2023 Place: Vijayawada

financialexp.ep.p.in

Immaneni Eswara Rao, Liquidator IBBI Reg. No:IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01224/2018-19/11943 Email ID: ip.caier@gmail.com Mob No: 9949926945

यूको बैंक 🖫 UCO BANK

ZONAL OFFICE: HOOGHLY 21 New G. T. Road, Uttarpara, Dist. Hooghly-712258 Possession Notice

Rule 8(1)

Whereas: The undersigned being the authorized officer of the UCO Bank under the securitization and reconstruction Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rule 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated calling upon the borrower for his/their information and necessary action to to pay the amount mentioned in the notice and interest thereon together with incidental expenses cost, charges etc. within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned

has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under sub section (4) of the section 13 of the Security Interest Enforcement Act read with rule 8 of the said rules on the date mentioned below. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subjected to the charge of the UCO Bank for an amount and interest thereon together with incidental expenses cost,

The borrower's and or guarantor's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of this act in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

Ű.	Tamluk Branch							
SI. No.	110	Description of the Immovable	a) Date of Demand Notice b) Date of Possession Notice c) Outstanding Amount					
1	PS- Chandipur Dist. Purba Medinipur PIN- 721633 and his guarantors Mr. Sahadeb Barik, S/O- Mr. Narayan Barik, Vill- Baraghuni Kotbar PO- Baraghuni	name of Mr.Ujjwal Barman S/O- Mr. Pradip Kumar Barman Vill-Santrabarh PO- khagda(Birgram) PS- Chandipur Dist. Purba Medinipur PIN- 721633. Mouza- Baraghuni, P.S-Chandipur, Dist-Purba Medinipur, Dag No- 302 Khatian No-3944, J.L No-105, Area- 4 Dec- Bastu Land, Volume No-6,	a) 23.02.2023 b) 16.05.2023 c) Rs.11,66,301/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Sixty six thousand three hundred one only) as on 29-01-2023 (Inclusive of interest up to 31-12-2022) and interest thereon with incidental expenses, cost, charges etc.					
	Date: 16.05.2023 Authorised Officer Place : Tamluk UCO Bank							

For All Advertisement Booking Call: 033-6604 3800

The Indian Express. For the Indian Intelligent.

-JOURNALISM OF COURAGE

Kolkata

♦ The Indian EXPRESS

I arrive at a conclusion not an assumption. Inform your opinion with detailed analysis.

IDFC FIRST

Place: New Delhi

No

Total income

Date: May 18, 2023

Particulars

Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional

Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional

Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional

Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising

Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive

Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs. 05/-

as shown in the Balance Sheet of

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve

Earning Per Share (of Rs. 05/- each)

and/or Extraordinary items)

and/or Extraordinary items)

and/or Extraordinary items)

Income (after tax)]

Per Equity Share)

previous year ended)

(Not Annualised):

a) Basic

b) Diluted

Date: 18/05/2023

Place: Hyderabad

You are hereby called upon to pay the amounts to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated

Authorized Officer IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited)